
Year

Missouri Estimated 

Incidence Rate per 

100,000 FTEs 

U.S.  Estimated 

Incidence Rate per 

100,000 FTEs 

2003 169 250

2004 145 221

2005 169 203

2006 122 186

2007 122 170

2008 78 158

2009 103 147

2010 83 151

2011* 86 155

2012 86 151

Data Notes:

Estimated Annual Incidence Rate of All 

Musculoskeletal Disorders of the Back (including 

spine, spinal cord) Involving Days Away from 

Work per 100,000 Full-Time Equivalent Workers 

(FTEs) in Missouri from 2003 - 2012

-Data obtained from the United States Department of Labor, Bureau of 

Labor Statistics (BLS). For more information go to: 

http://data.bls.gov/iff/home.htm

-*Data for 2011 and after is not comparable with previous years due to 

occupational definition changes made by the BLS. For more information go 

to: http://www.bls.gov/soc/

-Difference in industry concentration and sample size prohibit state-level 

data from being directly compared to other states or with national estimates
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